

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2004-0154 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/9/2004 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: Final action: 4/6/2004

Enactment date: 4/6/2004 Enactment #: 138

Effective date: 4/15/2004

Title: Resolution providing for a contract or contracts from time to time in connection with demolition and

removal of condemned buildings and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed

\$535,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2004	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/6/2004	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/6/2004	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
3/31/2004	1	Committee on Public Safety Services	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
3/24/2004	1	Committee on Public Safety Services	Held in Committee	Pass
3/17/2004	1	Committee on Public Safety Services	Held in Committee	Pass
3/9/2004	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Bodack

Resolution providing for a contract or contracts from time to time in connection with demolition and removal of condemned buildings and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed \$535,000.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Chief of the Bureau of Building Inspection, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, is hereby authorized to advertise for bids and to secure letter bids and to award a contract or contracts for the demolition and removal of condemned buildings at a cost not to exceed \$535,000 (five hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars) chargeable to and payable from Code Account Community Development, Fund 2610, Organization 274300, Sub-Class C2004, Budget Year 2004, Project 2210011, Account 526500.